ansas

Garden Clty Fleld Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculuire Fax; (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey. Secretary Sam Brownback, (Governor

David W, Barfield, Chict Enginecr
Michael A Meyer, Water Commissioner

December 2, 2016

EMERY & HELEN KOEHN
805 ROAD SS
SUBLETTE KS 67877-8030

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 15100
Dear Mr. & Mrs Kochn:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this h!’ day of December 2016, 1 hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 15100 dated December 2,
2016 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

EMERY & HELEN KOEHN
805 ROAD S8
SUBLETTE KS 67877-8030

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Deparlment of Agricullure

Division of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fi .
C':fffgfgggfggs‘f"“ra‘ea TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
gopf?k% - (2&;50) 263%%:;2% USE AND/OR THE
t - -
Stockon - (183)475-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2001
www. ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos, 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. i change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or If place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point{s) of diversion and/or place of use.

File No. 15100

Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both}:
(] Place of Use Paint of Diversion
under the water right which Is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

IRES

The source of supply is: Groundwater [} surface water

Name and address of Applicant: EMERY KOEHN

805 ROAD SS SUBLETTE, KS 67877

Phone Number; { ) Email address:
Nameand address of Water Use Correspondent: EMERY KOEHN
805 ROAD 8S SUBLETTE, KS 67877

Phone Number: { ) Email address:
The presently authorized place of use Is;

Owner of Land —- NAME: NO CHANGE

ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% W sWH SEY% TOTAL
S5c.  Twp. Range || NEY ] NWY | swy | SE% || NEY | NWY \SWM SEV |F NEY | NWY | SWl | SEY || NEY | NWi | SWi | SEX ACRES
\\\ e
-~ tt 1 ¢ ¥ 1 t | ™ ~J
- =
=
4, [fthis applicationis fora changa in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be change\d to
Owner of Land - NAME: NO CHANGE T
ADDRESS: T
(I there Is more han one landowner, attach suppleméntal sheels as necessary.)

NEY NWY- SWY4 SE% I - TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp. Range || NEW | nwy | swu | sEx || NE% | nwy | sws sew i NEw | owss | swi | seu || Nev § nwy | sws | sen

For Office Use Only; Code Fee $ DU VOTR# Recelpt Date 11 -34

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 Flle No.



10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SW Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 12 , Township 28 South, Range 32 (W),
in HASKELL County, Kansas, __3980 feet North __ 1300 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rale 446 AF Autherized Quantity _ 855 GPM Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer iD No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

(O This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One In the NE" ANt Quarter of the NE™ &4 Quarter of the N NET Quarter
of Section 12 , Township 28 . South, Range 32 (W),
in HASKELL County, Kansas, _ 5279 _feet North ““Z508 i feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate __ "™ — Proposed Quantity __ ==~ “ Proposed well depth {fest)
This point is: [ Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

s askve T ples/

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SwW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Seclion 12 , Township 28 South, Range 32 (W),
In HASKELL County, Kansas, __ 4420 feet North __ 5170 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Autherized Rate 457 AF Authorized Quantity _ 1675 GPM Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer iD No. 5 GPS feet North feet West)

B2 This point will not be changed  [_] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested

Onein thg Quarter of the e Quarter of the ' Quarter
of Section , Township __South,Range (W),
n__ “County, Kansas, feet North __ 2703 feet Westof Boutheast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed-Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) - |

This point is: ] Additional Well {1 Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? Loos of 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion,

production on current PD (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of dlagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
If 2 well, is the test hole log attached? ] Yes [ ] Ne 100 50 0 50 100
TT T T TP T I T T[T
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ _ _]
diversion? 50 - 4 — + - 50
September 30" 2016 ~ - .
; ivaraion i i — - -
If the point of diversion is a we West 0111 i LKL | 11 1-o East
{a) What are you going lo do with the old well? C = -
{b) When will this be done? September 30th 2016 [~ - -
Dbt
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 108 50 SU " 50 100
ou
attached? [JYes [JNo Scale P = 100

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feel but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and malling addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner{s} one-half mile downstream and one-haif mile
upstream from your property lines.

Assisted by CAC

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010} Page 2 File No,



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identifled in this application?
\}aYes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this gipplicaiion is approved as requested?

[]Yes No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[} vYes Kl No (i no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {attach notanzed statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this;%plication are true, correct and complete.

Dated at - @M{@w Q ff ){ , Kansas, this 21 dayof {7“%{‘ ? e 208
Foypeeer Lt 2 AN A
(Owner) tKSpouse)
Emery kpedor \\eley Kaehae
7 " (Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) ) (Please Print}

State of Kansas .
County of Qg‘/’uﬁ N
3]

! hersby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 3
i 8 AT gy L2014 st ;

88

day of

WUEONES
My Appointment Expires
December 15, 2018

S fa

Y AT )
f’\) Notary Piiislic

My Commission Expires

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate Information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each applicalion to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricuiture

{1} Application to change a point of diverslon 300 feet Or less . ... ..ottt it e e e e $100
(2} Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300 feet . . ... ... . i i e $200 ;
(3) Application to change the Place of USe . . ... ...y ci it et e e e $200 '

BDWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
E(rovisions of the Kansas Waler Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

A.R. 5-1-1 el.seq. With the exception of thosg conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. L9L6] .

1. A change application was received on __ CC vy (vl 34 2 g6 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the appfication,

2, On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown

on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable Jot Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impalr existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  P}Applicable L] Not Applicable

4, The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ ] Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R, 5-6-13, Applicable ] Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s? of use shall properly installi an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 17 , or before the lirst use of water, whichever oceurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 6-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

A.R. 5-3-5¢e, the owner shall malntain records and report the readin? of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chtef Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ‘
[=-Applicable {7 Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20_1 7, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_i$8 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-de.

Applicable [J Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [:J-Applicable (] Not Applicable

9. Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be Injected into the water shall be equlp}?ed
with an in-line, automatic, guick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5¢. kd-Applicable [} Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. {1 Yes E’ﬁo

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, congitions and
imitations, as amended andior supplemented by lhis Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcerment actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
. . , APPLICATION APPROVED AND
You have the right lo a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5- SUMMARY ORDER IS__SUED

14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the

Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing

must be filed with the Chlef Engineer, Division of Water it %\M

gRigsSr.;urctesgIl Kar:(sasK Departléneesl}tzof %g{ic%tgre, 1(}? St\;;\l By: ol /z o
reet, Topeka, Kansas , within ays after the 7D : Enal

date shown on the Cerlificate of Service attached hereto. If a # Duly Authorized Deslgnes of the Chlef Enginear

hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, (Print Name): __ "] H(‘)}WHJ& . M /-H{f,@ll(
f’ihflérstgg“;in:!ry ?‘?ﬁé ‘2;'2' l?]%cgmr?‘ f‘?ﬁict'\’fes%r;\}{é% 15" day "Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agricullure
es ertificate o . o i E ,
Date of Issuance: _ ¢z amdeir. L, 2 16

For Use by Register of Deeds

Slate of Kansas }
B ) 88
County of _ "\ Tvn . )
Acknowledged before me o Il g pallisn B RO

by 1 s O WV aKenn

Signature: G E AT i

JULIE JONES
My Appeintment Expires
Decambar 15, 2018

My commission expires:

(NOt Sa| T e

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 4 File No.



Point of diversion Change
File(s) No(s) 15,100

T28 R32W Haskell Co.
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LEXINGTON, NE

WELL LOG
&& ’ CUSTOMER NAME:
\‘)D '

S

4

LEGAL:

COUNTY:

GPS:

DATE: OCT. 3-4, 2018

ANE A v/

EMERY KOEHN
7

NWINE 2-28S-32W ’524&{;)! o )
HASKELL ) 0

Yy &95‘1(9 (q
37 3 ! 04.6104" N

o7 T
-100 46 13,206" w

OTHER: TEST HOLE #2 IN THE NORTH-WEST GORNER
7] FrOM | TO TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR OTHEEC"T?SLLL'NG
0 2|TOP SOIL AND SILT
2 14[SILTY SANDY CLAY
14 21|CLAY AND MAG
21 80|SANDY CLAY WITH SILT AND A TRACE OF MAG BROWN
80| 105|SANDY CLAY WITH SILT AND A TRACE OF MAG
105| _ 111|SANDY CLAY AND GRAVEL
111]  128|FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE GRAVEL CHATTER
128]  130JCEMENTED SAND AND MAG LTPD
130 134|SANDY CLAY, MAG, AND GRAVEL LAYERS SOME CHATTER
134]  140/GRAVEL CHATTER
140]  152|SANDY CLAY AND GRAVEL LAYERS
152]  164|SANDY CLAY WITH A FEW GRAVEL LENSES
x| 164]  200|FINE-MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE GRAVEL CHATTER
x | 200]  206|FINE-MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE GRAVEL CHATTER
206]  220lcLAY
x| 270]  236|COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL
236]  237|CEMENTED SAND LTPD
x| 237]  243]VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
243]  247|SANDY CLAY SMOOTH
2470 24slcLay DENSE SMOOTH
248]  261|SANDY CLAY WITH SAND LENSES LITTLE FASTER
261]  264[VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-GRAVEL CHATTER
264|  26s|cLAY . SMOOTHER
265)  270|MEDIUM-COARSE.VERY COARSE SAND CHATTER
270 275|MEDIUM SAND WITH A TRACE OF SANDY CLAY FAST - SOME CHATTER
275|  276{VERY COARSE SAND CHATTER
276]  277|CEMENTED SAND LTPD
2771 283|MEDIUM SAND FAST
283 289|SANDY CLAY WITH A FEW MEDIUM SAND LENSES SMOOTH / STEADY
289]  203|SANDY CLAY BROWN  |SMOOTH / STEADY







| L . OTHER /BRILLING
w| FrROM | TO TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR ACTION
203]  346lCLAY GRAY SMOOTH / STEADY
346]  369|MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL CHATTER
369)___ 376SANDY CLAY WITH SAND AND GRAVEL LENSES
MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRACE OF WEDIUM
376]  400|GRAVEL
MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND, FINE GRAVEL, AND A FEW SANDY
400]  420|CLAY STRS CHATTER
420]  431|MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND A TRACE OF FINE GRAVEL CHATTER
431] _ 480}SANDY CLAY WITH MEDIUM SAND LENSES SMOOTH
480|  _485|MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND CHATTER
485]  495/SANDY CLAY WiTH A TRACE OF SAND LENSES SMOOTHER
495|  500|COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND CHATTER
X 500]  520[MEDIUM-COARSE-SOME VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL FAST / SOME CHATTER
FAST- CHATTER W/
X 520} 540[VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL CHOPPY @ TIMES
FAST- CHATTER W]
540|  548|FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL CHOPPY @ TIMES
548|  554|SANDY CLAY WITH COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL LENSES NOT AS MUCH CHATTER
SOME CHATTER/
554]  660|FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL WITH CEMENTED SAND STRS SLIGHT CHOPPY
SOME CHATTER
56| 567[FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL WITH A TRACE OF CEMENTED SAND : SLIGHT CHOPPY
X 567) _ 573|CLAY (TOOK A BIG DRINK ADDED 1 QUIKGEL AND 1 BRAN) P |DENSER SLOWER - SMOOTH
FAST - CHATTER7
X 573| ___ 580[MEDIUM SAND TAN CHOPPY
FAST- CHATTERY
X 580]  601MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE SAND TAN SLIGHT CHOPPY
601] : _602|BROWN ROCK BROWN __|EXTR ROUGH
SOME CHATTER
602} ¢ 610|MEDIUM SAND AND BROWN ROCK SLIGHT CHOPPY
610]  614|SHALE o IDENSER SMOOTHER / SLOWER
X 614] __618{SHALE WITH A TRACE OF SOAPSTONE v ' FAST / SOME CHOPPY
618]  619|LIMESTONE? AND SOAPSTONE NO PD - ROUGH
619]  620{SOAPSTONE NO PD - ROUGH
SLIGHT GRINDING @
X 620]  640/SHALE WITH SOAPSTONE STRS @ | TIMES
ROUGH AT 648, 654, AND
X 640|  660|SHALE WITH SOAPSTONE LAYERS 658 - NO AS MUCH H20
X 660|  671]SHALE WITH SOAPSTONE AND A TRACE OF ROCK? STEADY VIBRATION
871 SEMI ROUGH
671] _ 674|SHALE DENSER SMOOTH / STEADY
674]  677|SHALE WITH SOAPSTONE FAST - STEADY
STEADY/ROUGH @
X 677| _ 68O0JSHALE WITH SOAPSTONE TIMES
STEADY TROUGH 650-
X 680] _700|SHALE AND SOAPSTONE LAYERS 681
700{ 716{SHALE AND SOAPSTONE LAYERS STEADY
FASTERSOME
716] ___ 720|SHALE?, SOAPSTONE, AND BROWN ROCK? CHATTER
X 720| _ 723|SHALE AND A TRACE OF SOAPSTONE
723| __ 726|LIMESTONE? FIRM
FASTER 7 SOME
X 726 731|VERY FINE SAND SOFTER CHATTER
FASTER/ SONE
X 731 740 VERY FINE-FINE SAND GRAY CHATTER
STEADY - SOME
X 740|  760|VERY FINE-FINE SAND GRAY CHATTER







OTHER / DRILLING

w| FROM | TO TYPE HARDNESS| COLOR ACTION
x| 760]  776|VERY FINE-FINE SAND WITH SHALE STRS g, GRAY STEADY

776 778|TRIED TO PRESSURE UP

778] 78077 FIRM SLOWER

780]  784|SHALE WHITE  |SLOWER

784]  800|RED SILTSTONE RED SMOOTH







WATER MANAGEMENT Southwest Kansas

FOR i?\ﬁi@*i;‘ a Groundwater Management District No, 3
(\,—A«\‘,/ 2009 E. Spruce Street
- GMD3 Garden City, Kansas 67846
] (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

November 28, 2016

Thomas P, Makens

Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Strest

Garden City, Kansas 67846 ‘ BECEIVELD

v 99 2015
RE: Application for Change in Point of Diversion NOV 2 8

Water Right, File No. 15,100

rarden City Feld Offics
Division of YWater Resources

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
~proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD?3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in accordance
with K.ALR. 5-23-3, It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If
you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

/ /»7 //;
/%{ g {f;’j [ // /71"'1-’?/&{“‘51‘)9/"'
© /Jason L. Norquest /

Asgistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 15100, Emery Koehn

N W
Authorized PO 3930 1300  Sect, 12-28-32
Proposed PD 5279 2576
-1299 N -1276 W
az+bz=c2 1687401 + 1628176 =  1820.873 foot move NW

Neighboring wells: Spacing MET, see WRIS report

Domestic wells: Spacing MET to all domestics found, See LEO cales

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3

Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: After review of all available information, it appears the area
rutes are met, Stafl theretore recommends approval of the application.

/



Report DakeMonday, November 28 2014
HWater Righta and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
6279 ft N and 2576 ftr W of the SE Cormer of Section 12, T 288, R 32W
Located akt; 100,769896 West Longitude and  37,634569 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY
4#RORROONDURCONOUNONOBODOEONIOONNNONNNNNRONNCOONONORANANRNOAOENEEOOREORS S SIS SSSSSSSSSISSIIII0I0CEOSORCaRansIED

File Number Use ST SR bist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetM FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add Quan Unit

A__ 8834 00 IRR NK G 4054 -~ SW SW NW 3000 5170 1 28 32w 6 320,00 320.00 AF’/’/
A__ 10212 00 IRR NK @ 4484 -~ -- CS8 NW 26397 4050 6 28 31W i qr 320.00 320.00 AF -~
A__ 15100 00 IRR NX G* é—? 1824 -~ SW NB NE 23980 1300 12 28 32W 1 Floo 446.00 446,00 AP
Same : ' 2711 -- SH NW NW 4420 5170 12 28 32HW 5 457.00 457.00 AF///
A__ ' 15287 00 IRR NE G 3147 -~ SH NW SW 1590 52090 1 28 324 5 320.0¢ 320.900 AFf//
A__ 16088 00 IRR NK G 3860 -- SH SE SW 345 3750 6 28 31W 6 320.0¢0 320.00 AF d
A, 20018 00 IRR NK G 2490 -- NE SE S8E 1210 400 1 28 32w 7 320,00 320.00 AF

A 22419 00 IRR NK G 4919 -- -- -- -- 4841 2600 1 28 32w ] 2900 572.00 320.00 AF//
A__ 24959 00 IRR NX Q 4856 -- SW SW SE 623 2596 12 28 32W 6 are0 263,00 263.00 AF
ARAAEE S S S S S s A NN S A T N N R A N N s S R S N e s N OO AN AN OO O N R I U R A NN AR R FH RSSO O SO0 OO0 OO B G
Total Net Quantities Authorized: birect Storage

Total Requested Amount {AF) = .00 .00 ___7/

Total Parmitted Amount (AF) = .00 00 {6‘ C_,\-.i m Z /( y /Z
Total Ingpected Amount {(AF) = .00 .30 /57 ’

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 Nl

Total Certified Amount {AF) = 3086.00 00

Total Vested Amount {AF) = .00 00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) = 3086.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the £ile number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number,

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B* indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.90 miles of point defined as: %{}V _— ?Qfg
100.765896 West Longitude and  37.634569 North Latlitude WUV S LY

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

HE=oNAmOONGUYTYPNNNNNUUNGEEER ARRREYCENSH CHAEENESSSINSUEUERdASAIANNGAARAANGEEEGO0ON00OoaoOUARAEaDan o
File Number Use ST SR

A__ 8834 00 IRR NK G

> JOHM & VALETTA KOEHN

=

> 1849 ROAD 10

> SUBLETTE K8 67877

A__ 10212 00 IRR NK G
» HENRY A & MARIETTA J NIGHTENGALE

» 634 ROAD 55
> SUBLETTE KS 67877

> EMIL & LORENA NIGHTENGALE TRUSTS
» MIKE NIGHTENGALE

» 1011 XX RD

> COPELAND KS 67837



A-v-m---

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

-1

»

>

>

A

>

15100 00 IRR NK G
EMERY & HELEN KOEHN

805 ROAD 8S

SUBLETTE XS 67877
15267 00 IRR NK G

JOHN & VALETTA KOEHN

1849 ROAD 70
SUBLETTE KS 67877
16088 00 IRR NK G
EMIL & LORENA NIGHTENGALE TRUSTS
HIKE NIGHTENGALE
1011 XX RD
COPELAND KS 67837
20018 00 IRR NK G
EMIL & LORENA NIGHTENGALE TRUSTS
MIKE NIGHTENGALE
1011 XX RD
COPELAND KS 67837
22419 00 IRR HK @
JOHN & VALETTA KOEHN

‘1849, ROAD 70,
SUBLETTE KS 67877
24959 00 IRR NK G
EMERY & HELEN KOEMN

5

>

>

808 ROAD 88
SUBLETTE KS €7877

Report DateMonday, Novembexr 28 2016
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KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail

e | Specific Water Well Detail A@P\ SR

. e
o

— - Databe
Hydrology | - Quer

Page 1 of 2

NOV 9 9 201

ST 6 e g
LY e

Divigion of Walsr Resourass

Well T28S, R32W, Sec. 12, NE NE NE, Action: Constructed

ILocation Info

| Jlowner: Koehn, Emery IStatus: Constructed

[ILocation: T28S, R32W, Scc. 12, NE NE NE ||County: Haskell

[[Directions: from Sublette: 4.5 mi E, 9.75 mi N

| ]ILongitude: -100.7622813 |[Latitude: 37.6338654  |IDatum NAD 27

Longitude and latitude calculated by Survey from township-range-section-quarter calls.
Only good to within the quarter call accuracy.

Yiew well on interactive map This link will create a new window and display an
interactive map of this well and its neighbors,

General Info

| |[Well Depth; 330 fi. [[Elevation: fi.

I_HStat_ic Water Level: 220 {1, ‘ !IEst‘ Yicld: gpm. ]
[ [Comp. Date: 05-Aug-1980 [Well Use: Domestic l
l [DWR Applic, # iOther 1D: I
[Driller Info

’_“Driller: T & W Water Well Serv,, Inc. ”Liccnsc H: 142

Seanncd Form

View scan of this form in PDI {onnal,

You will need the Acrobat PDEF Reader, available free from Adobe, to read this file,

| _||Chemical Sample Submitted?: No

Casing Info

__“Casing Types PVC

Il)iam: 5in, lo 250 {L

o

Diam: O in. to 0 A,

DIDiam: Oin. to 0 f1.

Grouf Info

|Grout used: other and NEAT CEMENT

iiFrOm: 3w 13 4L
r__

[From: 010 0 1.

IFrom: 010 O fi.

[Source of Possible Contamination

[ I Source; none

hitp://chasm. kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwe5 wweSd2.well_delatls?well_id=28493

11/28/2016



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail Page 2 of 2

“ DlDirectiun from well: - I[Distance: 0
. “é_green_ and Perforation Info o ' -
iIScreen Type: TORCH CUT Sereen Openings: SAW CUT
|: From: 250 fi. to 330 ft. From: 0 ft. to O f1,
[ JFrom: 0 ft. to 0 ft. From: 0 ft. to 0 ft,
Lithologic Log
(Log data entered by KGS.)
[ |[From: 0 fi. to 220 R, loverburden
From: 220 ft. to 260 ft, medium sand
From: 260 ft. to 320 ft. Imedium sand + clay
From: 320 ft. to 330 f, |imedium sand + clay + blue shale

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

URL=http://www.kgs kun.edwMagellan/Water Well/index.html RECEIVED
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously. NOY 9§ 7016

Garddan Oty Rl

Dibvision of Water Resouroes

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wweS.wweSd2.well_details?well_id=28495 11/28/2016



INPUTS

Longilude |Latitude

RECEIVED

Point 1 | -100.770335| 37.634614|Proposed 15100 OV 9 9 7048

Point 2 | -100.762281] 37.633805|Domestic In 12-28-32

Aty Held Offlee

Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45307782E-06
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74626512E-06
Distance Between Points (ft) 2348

e

ABLOICES

Instructions
1. Enler Longitudes and Latitudes of the two points (both must be In the same datum, NAD27 or NADS3).
2. Click "Compute Distance Between Points” butlon.




KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Speeific Water Well Detail Page 1 of 2

RECENVED

‘viater Well . ) 1
‘Database | Specific Water Well Detail ot o
i W NOV 3 § 2016

sarden Oty Fleld Utilos

Well T28S, R32W, Sec. 1, NE NE SE, Action: Constriléfé‘d“’ fater Rerouress

[Location Info I
Di()wner: Nightengale, Emil ”Stntus: Constructed |
[ J[Location: T28S, R32W, Sec. 1, NE NE SE |County: Haskell
[:]IDircctions: from Sublette: 4.5 mi E on Hwy 56, 9.5 mi N

[ ]Longitude: -100.762264 |[Latitude: 37.6411145 |[Datum NAD 27

Longitude and latitude calculated by Survey from township-range-section-quarter calls,
Only good to within the quarter call accuracy.

View well on interactive may This link will create a new window and display an
interactive map ol this well and its neighbors.

IGcncru} Info
[ |[Well Depth: 417 &

[Elevation: f,

D[Stafic Water Level: 267 {1, [Est. Yield: 20 gpm,

| liComp. Date: 13-Dec-1990 Well Use: Domestic

[ JDWR Applie. #: [Other ID:

[Driller Info

[_]Driiler: Cornie Friesen Windmill and Supply Co. HLicensc #: 252

IScanned Form
D View scan of this fornt in PRE formal,

D You will need the Acrobat PDJ Reader, available free from Adobe, to read this file.
DICI}emical Sample Submitted?; No

ICasing Info
DICasing Type: PVC
l:“l)iam: 5 in. to 380 ft.
l:]ll)iam: Oin.to 0 ft.
D[Diam: Oin. to 0 fL.

|Grout Info

D|Grout used: OTHER
|:”Frt}m: 0 to 20 f1.
D[me: 0to 0 ft.
DfFrmn: Oto 0 fi.

[Souree of Possible Contamination ]
[ JSource: SEPTIC TANK |

hitp://chasm kgs ku.edw/ords/wweS wweSd2. well_details?well_id=28478 11/28/2016



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail

Page2 of 2

||Distance: 0

M[Direction from well:

[Screen and Perforation Inf;

RECEIVED

e —

Screen Type: TORCH CUT

Screen Openings: SAW CUT

NOY 2.9 201

From: 380 ft. to 417 fi.

From: 0 f, to O ft.

Lthologic Log
(Log data entered by KGS.)

From: { ft. to 0 ft,

From: 0 ft. to 0 ft,

Gardan Ok
vision of W

<

I Besoures

__Jl-From:'O ft. to 4 fi, topsoil
lerom: 4 ft. to 21 fi. clay
:] From: 21 ft. to 56 ft. fine sand
[ J[From: 56 fi. to 62 R, lclay
[ |[From: 62 . to 94 2. med. to lar. sand
[ |[From: 94 ft. to 114 A, [ctay
From: 114 ft, to 127 fi. med. to lar, sand
From: 127 ft. to 171 f1. clay

|[From: 171 ft, to 182 £,

||med. to lar. sand

From: 182 ft. te 210 ft,

||blue clay and med. to lar, sand

| ||[From: 210 fi. to 239 A. lctay
[From: 239 ft, to 260 fi. lImed. to lar. sand
From; 260 ft, to 264 fi, flclay

iFrom: 264 ft. to 294 f&.

[imed. to lar. sand

[From: 294 ft. to 345 R.

blue clay

IFrom: 345 ft. to 417 fi,

med, to lar, sand

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edw/Magellan/WaterWell/index . html
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously.

http://chasm kgs.ku.edw/ords/wweS. wwe5d2.well_details?well_id=28478

11/28/2016



INPUTS

Longitude {Latitude

JPoint11-100,770335] 37.634614|Proposed 15100

Point 2 § -100.762264} 37.641115|Domestic in 1-28-32

 Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45324557E-06 @ "?W?
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74626341E-06 NOY g 8 Ui
Distance Between Points (ft) 3326 Garden Chy Fiald Ofilce

1 of Wader Resources

Instructions
1. Enter Longitudes and Latitudes of the two palnts {both must be in the same datum, NAD27 or NAD&3),
2. Click "Compute Distance Between Points” bulton.




Ansas

Garden City Field Office - N~ Phone: (620) 276-2801
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-8315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of ater Resonrces www.agriculture.ks.gov
Jackie MeChaskey, Secrelary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W, Baefield, Cliaef Enginecy
Michael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

November 4, 2016

MIKE NIGHTENGALE
1011 XX RD
COPELAND KS 67837

RE: Water Right 15100

Dear Mr, Nightengale;

This is to advise you that the Emery Koehn has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
,7C,//

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist I11

pc: GMD#3






Garden City Field Office X Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Waler Resotrces www.agriculture ks.gov
Tackie MeChmkey, Seeretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W, Bmietd. Chiet Engineer
Michael A, Mever, Water Commissioney

November 21, 2016
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 1006
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 15100
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Emery Koehn has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number, There are 4 neighboring wells within 2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
"/ /g
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc






